

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

TEL 202 • 955 • 1500 FAX 202 • 778 • 2201

TED J. MURPHY DIRECT DIAL: 202 - 955 - 1588 EMAIL: tmurphy@honton.com

FILE NO:

April 26, 2012

Kimberly D. Bose Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First NE Washington DC 20426

Re: Docket No. EL12-58-000, Notice of List of Reviewing Representatives

Dear Ms. Bose:

In accordance with the terms of the proposed Protective Order by Astoria Generating Company, L.P., in this proceeding, the NYISO is hereby submitting their list of "Reviewing Representatives." Attachment I is a list of the names of individuals who have signed Non-Disclosure Certificates and Attachment II is the signed Non-Disclosure Certificates.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ted J. Murphy
Ted J. Murphy
Counsel to the
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing document to be served on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated at Washington, DC, this 26th day of April, 2012.

/s/ Ted J. Murphy

Ted J. Murphy Hunton & Williams LLP 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037 (202) 955-1500

Attachment I

Persons Designated as Reviewing Representatives for Protected Materials

Persons Designated as Reviewing Representatives for Protected Materials

Party	Last Name	First Name	Title	Date NDC Signed
NYISO	Boles	Joshua A.	Manager, Market Mitigation and Analysis	4/23/2012
NYISO	Bouchez	Nicole	Principal Economist, Market Design	4/26/2012
NYISO	Duffy	Timothy P.	Manager	4/25/2012
NYISO	Fernandez	Robert	Vice President and General Counsel	4/25/2012
NYISO	Gach	Karen	Deputy General Counsel	4/25/2012
NYISO	Glass	Heather	Associate, Hunton & Williams LLP	4/26/2012
NYISO	Jerke	Dan	Supervisor, Market Mitigation & Analysis	4/25/2012
NYISO	Jones	Kevin	Partner, Hunton & Williams LLP	4/26/2012
NYISO	Joyce	Janet	Director, Product and Project Management	4/26/2012
NYISO	Kavanah	Gloria	Senior Attorney	4/25/2012
NYISO	Mukerji	Rana	Sr. VP	4/26/2012
NYISO	Murphy	Ted	Partner, Hunton & Williams LLP	4/26/2012
NYISO	Popova	Julia	Economist, NERA Economic Consulting	4/25/2012
NYISO	Stalter	Raymond	Director, Regulatory Affairs	4/26/2012
NYISO	Thornton	Belinda	Director, Market Mitigation & Analysis	4/25/2012
NYISO	Whitaker	Kathy	Manager, Auxiliary Market Operations	4/25/2012
NYISO	Wilczek	Mariann	Market Product Specialist	4/25/2012
NYISO	Wyatt	Randall D.	Capacity Product Manager	4/26/2012

Attachment II

Signed Non-Disclosure Certificates

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,	3
Complainant,	{
v.	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.	}
Respondent.	}

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By:

Title:

Representing: NYIS

Date:

April 23, 2012

Astoria Generating Company, I	.P.,)
Complainant,		}
v.) Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System (Inc.	Operator,)
Respondent.)
NON	DISCLOSUR	RE CERTIFICATE
Materials," is provided to me pursi proceeding, that I have been given to be bound by it. I understand the memoranda, or any other form of not be disclosed to anyone other the	uant to the term a copy of and hat the content information th han in accordanceeding. I ac of the Federal I	rials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected ms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this d have read the Protective Order, and that I agree at softhe Protected Materials, any notes or other that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall ance with that Protective Order and shall be used acknowledge that a violation of this certificate Energy Regulatory Commission.
	Ву:	Willow Doncket
	Title:	Principal Economist Market
	Representing	ng:NVISO
	Date:	4/26/2012

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)		
Complainant,	(
v.	(Docket No. EL12-	-000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.)		
Respondent.)		

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Ву;	Simb P. D. S.
Title:	Monager
Representing:	N4150
Date:	4/25/12

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)	
Complainant,	{	
v.	Docket No. EL12-	-000
New York Independent System Operator,	}	
Inc.)	
Respondent.	}	

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By:

Title:

Vio/GC

Representing:

NY TSD

U2/11

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)		
)		
Complainant,)		
)		
v.)	Docket No. EL12-	000
)	Docket Ho. EDIZ-	,,,,
New York Independent System Operator,)		
Inc.)		
)		
Respondent.)		

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By: Constant

Title: Deputy General Counce

Representing: New York Ind. System Operator, Inc.

Date: 4/25/12

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)	
Complainant,	3	
 		Docket No. EL12-58-000
New York Independent System Operat	or.)	
Inc.	į	
Respondent.	3	
NON-D	ISCLOSURE CE	RTIFICATE
including any Protected Materials design to me pursuant to the terms and restrict been given a copy of and have read the understand that the contents of the Prot form of information that copies or disc other than in accordance with that Prot	gnated as "Highly tions of the Protect Protective Order, tected Materials, a loses Protected M ective Order and s tion of this certifie	d Materials in the above-captioned case, Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided tive Order in this proceeding, that I have and that I agree to be bound by it. I my notes or other memoranda, or any other aterials shall not be disclosed to anyone shall be used only in connection with this cate constitutes a violation of an order of
	By:	Station Das
	Title:	ATTORNEY
	Representing:	NYZSO
	Date:	4/26/12

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)
Complainant,	}
v.	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.	}
Respondent.	}

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Ву:	lon Ja	de	
Title:	Supervior,	Market	Mitigation
Representing:	NYISO		=
Date:	4/25/12	0	

Astoria Generating C	ompany, L.P.,)		
Complainant,				
recognition of the second second		.) Docke	t No. EL 12-58-00	0
New York Independe	nt System Operator, 📖			
and the second of the second of the second	The lease of the late of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and other bares	wall to star
Respondent)) () () () () () () () () ()		

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials." is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and fruit I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this protecting. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By:

Title:

Representing

Date:

NVISO

426.12

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,	
Complainant,	
v.	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator,	
Inc.)
Respondent.	}

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By: Janet D. Joyce

Title: Director, Product: Roject Managem

Representing: NYI50

Date: Obril 26 2012

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)		
Complainant,)		
v.	{	Docket No. EL12	000
New York Independent System Operator,	3		
Inc.)		
Respondent.)		

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Ву:	Alanna Karanah
Title:	Senser HHORORY
Representing:	AVENTUR IC JINDEPORDITSUPEM OPERATOR IN
Date:	4/25/2012

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)
Complainant,	}
v.)) Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.	}
Respondent.	}

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

By:	Renomulasi
Title:	SIVP
Representing:	NYISO
Date:	4/26/12

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,

	1
Complainant,	Ş
v.) Docket No. EL12-58-000
New York Independent System Operator Inc.	·,)
Respondent.	ś
NON-DIS	SCLOSURE CERTIFICATE
including any Protected Materials design to me pursuant to the terms and restriction been given a copy of and have read the P understand that the contents of the Protect form of information that copies or disclose other than in accordance with that Protect proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation the Federal Energy Regulatory Commiss	rated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided one of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I ceted Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other sees Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone cive Order and shall be used only in connection with this on of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of cion. By: Portner, Horack Williams Representing: NY150

Date:

4/26/2012

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)
Complainant,)
v.	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.	
Respondent,	}

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Ву:	Julia Popeux
Title: _	Scenonist RellA
Representing: _	NYISD
Date: _	25 April 2012

Astoria Generating Company, L.P	,)				
Complainant,		į				
v.		{	1	Docket I	No. EL12	00
New York Independent System Op	erator.	1				
Inc.	end-tender 20	• 5				
Respondent.)				
NON-D	ISCLOST	RE CERT	TFICAT	E		
Materials," is provided to me pursual proceeding, that I have been given a to be bound by it. I understand that memoranda, or any other form of in not be disclosed to anyone other that only in connection with this proce constitutes a violation of an order of	copy of an tithe conte formation in accord eding. I the Federa	nd have read ents of the F that copies dance with t acknowled	d the Protected or disclothat Protected ge that a	Material Material ses Prot ctive On violatio	rder, and s, any no ected Ma der and sl m of this	that I agre tes or othe terials shall hall be use
	Ву:	. Con	and	the		
	Title:	Dia	dor 5	Regula	lay i	Mais
	Represent	ting: <u>/</u>	WI5	0		-
	Date:	4	156/	2		

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
y.)	Docket No. EL12000
)	DOCKET NO. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator,)	
Inc.)	
)	
Respondent.)	
NON-DISCLOSU	RE CER	TIFICATE
NON-DISCLOSU	RE CER	TIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By: Bulinda J. Shornton

Title: Director, Market Mitigation and Analysis

Representing: NY150

Date: 4/25/2012

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)
Complainant,	}
·V.	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.	
Respondent.)

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials in the above-captioned case, including any Protected Materials designated as "Highly Sensitive Protected Materials," is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other memoranda, or any other form of information that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order and shall be used only in connection with this proceeding. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

By: Pathy S. Whitafur

Title: Manager, Avxillary Market Operations

Representing: New York 150

Date: 4/25/12

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)	
Complainant,	{	
v.	{	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.	{	
Respondent.	j	

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

By:	Man	in Welgh	
Title:	Mkt	ProLuct	Specialist
Representing:	<u>llyr</u>	30	
Date:	4-25	12	

Astoria Generating Company, L.P.,)
	j
Complainant,	í
Continue to the continue to th	(
v.	\$
22.4.21	Docket No. EL12000
New York Independent System Operator,	
Inc.	?
IHC.	2
748	?
Respondent.)
proceeding, that I have been given a copy of ar to be bound by it. I understand that the conte memoranda, or any other form of information not be disclosed to anyone other than in accor- only in connection with this proceeding. I	arms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this and have read the Protective Order, and that I agree ents of the Protected Materials, any notes or other that copies or discloses Protected Materials shall dance with that Protective Order and shall be used acknowledge that a violation of this certificate
constitutes a violation of an order of the Federa By:	Randall Wyatt
	20

Title:

Capacity Product Manger